

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27396/2008

SHARWAN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

((Appln. for deleting the name of R.No.5 from the Array of Parties)
(With Office Report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application filed on behalf of the Petitioner
for deleting the name of Respondent No. 5 from the array
of parties is allowed, at the risk of the applicant.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master